

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD

R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 3137 of 2026

=====

AJITBHAI PRANABANDHU SHAMAL

Versus

LEGAL HEIRS OF DECD. KAILASHCHANDRA GANPATBHAI BHATIYA
& ORS.

=====

Appearance:

MR.ADITYA J PANDYA(6991) for the Petitioner(s) No. 1

NOTICE NOT RECD BACK for the Respondent(s) No. 1,2,3

=====

CORAM:HONOURABLE MR.JUSTICE MOOL CHAND TYAGI

Date : 23/03/2026

ORAL ORDER

Stand over to **07.05.2026**.

Interim relief, if any, granted earlier to continue till then.

(MOOL CHAND TYAGI, J)

HIMAKSHI