

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD
R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 3137 of 2026**

=====

AJITBHAI PRANABANDHU SHAMAL

Versus

**LEGAL HEIRS OF DECD. KAILASHCHANDRA GANPATBHAI BHATIYA &
ORS.**

=====

Appearance:

MR.ADITYA J PANDYA(6991) for the Petitioner(s) No. 1

NOTICE SERVED for the Respondent(s) No. 1,2

NOTICE UNSERVED for the Respondent(s) No. 3

=====

CORAM: HONOURABLE MR.JUSTICE MOOL CHAND TYAGI

Date : 07/05/2026

ORAL ORDER

Registry is directed to call for Record & Proceedings from the concerned Trial Court so as to reach this Court on or before 25.06.2026.

Stand over to 25.06.2026.

In the meantime, if any adjournment application is moved by the petitioner, the same shall be considered by the learned Tribunal sympathetically.

(MOOL CHAND TYAGI, J)

GIRISH